

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 10 December 2021.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1. How many people are employed by your organisation, including full time and part time?**
3810
- 2. What is your current intranet solution? (Sharepoint, Wordpress, Interact, Invotra, Oak etc)**
Wordpress
- 3. How long have you been using this intranet solution?**
4 Years
- 4. When is your intranet contract up for renewal**
July 2024
- 5. What is your annual intranet budget?**
Approx. £8,000 per annum
- 6. What is your procurement process? Please can you include any portals used to list tenders and/or any suppliers used to procure.**
Direct spend - Supplier Phew
- 7. Do you share intranet/IT services with other organisations, if so who**
No
- 8. Which team and/or individual(s) are responsible for managing your intranet internally?**
The communications team.
- 9. Are you using the Office 365 suite? If so, which applications from the suite are in use?**
Yes. All applications are available to staff upon request from IT. The main apps in use are Word; Excel; Powerpoint; Teams and Forms.
- 10. Which team and/or individual(s) are responsible for your intranet's procurement within the organisation?**
Communications and IT.
- 11. Is your Active Directory hosted on-premises, or in the cloud?**
Cloud

12. Could you provide us with a link to your Digital Workplace Strategy?

The strategy is currently being updated.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator

For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

<p>Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.</p>
